OP \$240.00 3334446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realtime Technologies, Inc.		01/01/2010	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAAC Incorporated
Street Address:	601 Abbot Rd.
City:	East Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48823
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334446	SIMCREATOR
Registration Number:	3390130	SIMVISTA
Registration Number:	3305872	SIMLIGHTS
Registration Number:	3070683	SIMOBSERVER
Registration Number:	4914292	SIMREVIEW
Registration Number:	3715670	SIMFORCE
Registration Number:	3722809	SIMSURFACE
Registration Number:	3778621	SIMPRODUCER
Registration Number:	4264479	OVERTILT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485441191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 544-1100

Email: tcardelli@cardellilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Cardelli Address Line 1: 322 W. Lincoln

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0059

900420155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Cardelli
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Cardelli/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017
Total Attachments: 5 source=FAAC and Realtime Merger Filir	ng#page2.tif ng#page3.tif ng#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0060

Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

REALTIME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 541890

received by facsimile transmission on December 1, 2009 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 1, 2009 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 1, 2010



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 1ST day of December, 2009.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0061

BCS/CD-551 (Rev. 4/09)

		OMMERCIAL SERVICES	
sta Received	(FOR BUR	EAU USE ONLY).	
sub	document is affactive on the data fled, requent affective date within 90 days aff is stated in the document.		<i>)</i>
	ig despes		
Name	z, c/o FAAC Incorp	orated	
Yaakov Har-C	z, or i rond moon		
Yaakov Har-C 1229 Oak Vall			
Address		ZIP Code EFFECTIVE DAT	E:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER For use by Parent and Subsidiary Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. a. The name of each constituent corpora	ation and its identification number is:	
Realtime Technologies, Inc	•	541-890
FAAC Incorporated		343-915
b. The name of the surviving corporation	n and its identification number is:	
FAAC Incorporated		343-915
Name of corporation Realtime Technologies, Inc.	Number of outstanding shares in each class 5,000 shares of common stock	Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each class 5,000 shares of common stock

12/01/2009 7:43AM

Each share of common stock of Realitime Technologies, Inc. shall be converted into one-one hundredth (1/100) of a share of FAAC incorporated. e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows: None. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
effected by the merger are as follows: None.
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as joilows.
None.
NORE.

12/01/2009 7:43AM

.02 9.59 4.00.71.900 13.440 00.44509 5.555	
The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporate complied with that law in effecting the merger.	ed and each foreign corporation has
3. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was o incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of incorporation require at the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.	xproval of the merger by the vote of
4. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtai Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of me or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)	ned. (Such consent is necessary if its erger amends its Articles of Incorporation,
5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The the receipt of this document in this office.)	date must be no more than 90 days after
The merger shall be effective on the 1st day of January	, 2010
30th November	2009

Signed this 30th day of November	
FAAC Incorporated	
(Name of parent corporation)	***************************************
By 40 20 20 10	
(Agnature of an authorized officer or agent)	
Yaakov Har-Oz, General Counsel	
(Type or Print Name)	***************************************

12/01/2009 7:43AM

	n s. cc	r			ĸ.	- 1	<i>(</i> -)	١.	G	m	•	
'n	FAX	ŧ	t	•	ч	٨	ò.	1	4	1	· Z.	
	1 3 1 2 2	А.			•	٠	• -	٠.	•	•	••	

Assumed Name	Transferred F	From	Expiration Date
			*
	<u> </u>	·····	······································
		•	

			*
			<u></u>
		er y	
,			
turvivor name to be used as assi			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
survivor name to be used as assu	umed name of survivor:		
	umed name of survivor:		
	umed name of survivor:		
	umed name of survivor:		
ealtime Technologies,	umed name of survivor:		
ealtime Technologies,	umed name of survivor:		
ealtime Technologies,	umed name of survivor:		
ealtime Technologies,	umed name of survivor:		
ealtime Technologies,	umed name of survivor:		

12/01/2009 7:43AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0065